OFFICE OF DEAN, POSTGRADUATE STUDIES, CCS HAU, HISAR

Auction Notice

Memo No. PGS/SK/24/ 71 73 - 7273

Dated 14-10-

The scrap of the following store articles will be disposed off through public auction on 22.10.2024 at 03:00 PM in the office of Dean, Postgraduate Studies, CCS HAU, Hisar. The auction will be held "as is where is" basis:

Sr. No.	Name of the article	Qty.
1	Panel Display Board	22
2.	Remote Bell	02+01
3	Tubelight	16
		30
4	Cooler(Supreme)	05
	Cooler(Supreme) Cooler(Usha)	01
5		02
ansolve plant	Khurpa Dranti	02
	Talwar	01
	Scissor	01 01+02
6	Stapler(Medium)	05+03
	Stapler (small)	10+05
7	Computer chair	02
8	Lock	05
9	Easy Chair with cushion sheet	
10	Calculators	05
11	Steel rack	04
12	Book shelve	
13		01
14	Bicycle	02
	Stabilizer	01
15	Tea flask	01
16		02
	Water camper (4.80Ltr)	02+02
17	Electric kettle	01
		01
18	Thermometer	01
19	Water Cooler	01
20	Projection screen	01
21	Tube with mirror optical	09
	The state of the s	09
22	Godrej Chair	02
23	Extension Board	02+04
24	Steel Almira	03
25	Sanitizer Stand	01
26	Automatic Sanitizer Dispenser	
27	D. Box	01
28		01
	Borocil jug	01
29	Dust Bean(40 Ltr)	01
30	Dust Bean	10
31	Dust Bean(30 Ltr)	04
32	Curtains	08
33	Flooring mate	273ft ²

Terms & Conditions:

- 1. The articles listed overleaf will be auctioned "As is where is basis"
- 2. The bidder will be required to deposit the earnest money (fixed by the auction committee) before taking part in the auction.
- 3. The committee has right to accept or reject the bid without assigning any reason threof.
- 4. The delivery will be FOR: Store situated in Dean, PGS, CCS HAU, Hisar.
- 5. The successful bidder will have to lift the articles/scrap from the site on the same day.
- 6. In case of any dispute, the decision of the Auction Committee will be final.
- 7. The payment is to be made in cash/bank draft in favour of Dean, PGS, CCS HAU, Hisar The cheque will not be accepted.
- 8. GST applicable will be charged on bid amount from the bidder.
- 9. All disputed legal cases shall be subject to Hisar jurisdiction.
- 10. The articles can be inspected by the interested parties on any working day from 9:00 AM to 04:00 PM in the store situated in Dean, PGS, CCS HAU, Hisar.
- 11. Hundred percent amount of the bid will have to be deposited by the highest bidder at the fall of hammer.
- 12. The conditions, if any, will be told at the time of auction.

Dean Postgraduate Studies
Chaudhary Charap Singh
Haryana Agricultural University
HISAR

Dated:

14-10-21

Endst. No. 7174- 7223

please

Copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action, ase

- 1. All Dean/Directors/Head of Deptt./Section, CCS HAU, Hisar.
- Kabaries in Hisar city.
- 3. All Notice Board of CCS HAU, Hisar.
- 4. Cashier (Internal) O/o Dean, PGS, CCS HAU, Hisar to be present for collection of cash.
- 5. Incharge (Computer Center) COBS&H with the request to upload this notice on the HAU website.

Dean Post Bradia Sudies
Chaudhary Charan Singh
Haryana Agricultural University
HISAR